1	162-062019
2 3 4 5 6 7	RESOLUTION: Amend the Table of Organization for the Winnebago County Human Services Department to Eliminate One Full-Time Mental Health Technician Position and Add Two Part-Time Mental Health Technician Positions
7 8 9	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
10	WHEREAS, one full-time Mental Health Technician has resigned her position with Winnebago County; and
11	WHEREAS, the Human Services Department has determined that the needs of the Department would be
12	best met by replacing the full-time position with two part-time positions, which would provide for better coverage in
13	evening hours when service is especially needed; and
14	WHEREAS, the proposed part-time positions are in the same pay grade as the full-time position and will
15	work the same total number of hours, so the change is expected to be budget-neutral;
16 17	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby
18	approves amending the Table of Organization for the Winnebago County Human Services Department, Behavioral
19	Health Division, by deleting one full-time Mental Health Technician position and adding two part-time Mental Health
20	Technician positions.
21 22	Fiscal Note: The new positions will be in the same pay grade as the position being eliminated, and the total work
23	hours will add up to the same number of hours as the full-time position. The change is expected to be
24	budget-neutral, and no budget transfer is necessary.
25	
26	Respectfully submitted by:
27	PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE
28	Committee Vote: 4-0
29	Vote Required for Passage: Two-Thirds of Membership
30	
31	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2019.
32	
33 34 35	Mark L Harris Winnebago County Executive